CH \$115.00 7842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Calendars.com, L.L.C.		12/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calendars.com L.L.C.	
Street Address:	6411 Burleson Road	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78744	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78423735	NOTHING BUT THE BREED
Serial Number:	85640527	DOGBREEDSTORE.COM
Serial Number:	78423741	DOGBREEDSTORE.COM
Serial Number:	78423737	DOGBREEDSTORE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483513082

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2487271471

Email: byates@jaffelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Brenda R. Yates

Address Line 1:535 W. William Street, Ste 400SAddress Line 4:Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CALEN-TRADE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda R. Yates
SIGNATURE:	/bry/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=LIB01-#2979805-v2-Calendars_Com_L_L_C__good_standing_dated_12_31_14#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0187 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CALENDARS.COM L.L.C." IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2951928 8300

141608235

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 12/31/2014

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 2001146

DATE: 12-31-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0188